

## 2024 Midnight Sun Council Eagle Scout and Volunteer Recognition Annual Dinner

Saturday, February 17, 2024
Reception—6:00 p.m., Dinner—6:30 p.m.
Binkley Room, Pike's Waterfront Lodge
\$40.00/person (we lowered the price!)

The Midnight Sun Council has a proud tradition of bringing the best possible Scouting experience to the youth of our community. In 2023 we served 8,898 young people in the interior of Alaska with programs that build character, personal fitness, and citizenship.

Each year the Midnight Sun Council recognizes the unselfish, grass-roots service of its volunteers at an annual dinner in their honor. This year we plan on honoring:

- Eagle Scouts from the 2023 Eagle Scout Class
- James E. West Fellowship Award recipients
- Local volunteers for the Council Silver Beaver Award
- Local volunteers for the District Award of Merit
- Veteran Award recipient
- Unit Leader Award of Merit
- Incoming Board and District volunteers

Your participation in this dinner will pay special tribute to these deserving Scouts and Scouters and will underscore the importance of the Scouting program as our council continues a proud history of service to this community. We have a great program planned for the evening.

	Council, Boy Scouts ouncil Annual Recogr Dinner inner @ \$40.00 ea.	
(or) I am unable to attend. I would like to contribute \$_	so that an Ea	agle Scout may attend.
Name	Phone	
Address	City	State
District	Unit #	
If possible, I wish to be seated with		
Make checks payable to Midnight Sun Council, BS 1400 Gillam Way, Fairbanks, A	SA	Paid <u>\$</u> Rec. #